

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 78/23

FIR No. 198/22

PS Crime Branch

State Vs. Waheedullah and Ors.

07.08.2024

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Anamika, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Waheedullah and Rahimullah Rahimi.
All accused from JC.
IO of the case SI Samrat.

Adjournment has been sought by all the accused submitted that their counsels are not available today. Last and final opportunity is granted to all accused persons to argue the matter on charge.

List for arguments on charge on **26.10.2024**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.08.2024