

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 78/2023

FIR No. 198/2022

PS Crime Branch

State Vs. Waheedullah and Ors.

21.11.2024

One of the stenographer has been withdrawn.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Anamika, Ld counsel for accused Rahimulla and
Waheedulla.

All accused from JC.

IO SI Samrat Khatiyani.

Written submissions has been filed by the IO w.r.t.
accused Rahimullah and Mustafah. IO seeks time to show IPDR
location of all the three accused on 31.08.2020. Submissions
heard.

List for remaining arguments on charge on
10.12.2024.

**(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.11.2024**