

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC 78/2023

STATE Vs. WAHEEDULLAH & ANR.

FIR No. 198/2022

PS Crime Branch-New Delhi

10.12.2024

One of the regular stenographer is on leave today and no substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Anamika, Ld counsel for accused Wahidullah
and Rahimulla.

Mr. Suza Faijal, Ld. counsel for accused Mustafa
Stanikzai.

All accused from JC.

Arguments on charge heard.

Ld. counsel for Wahiddulah and Rahimullas seeks
time to file written submissions. Same be filed within 7 days
from today.

List for order on charge on **09.01.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
10.12.2024