

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

FIR No. 43/2023

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Kanwarbir Singh

09.01.2025

Present: Sh. Ravindra Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Sh Pankaj Gupta, Ld counsel for applicant/accused
Kanwarbir Singh.

Ld Addl. PP seeks assistance of the IO for arguments
on the present application.

List on 17.01.2025.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
09.01.2025