

IA 6/25 in SC 78/23
FIR 198/22
PS Crime Branch
STATE VS WAHEEDULLAH

01.08.2025

Present: Sh. B. K. Asthana, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Pratyush Prasanna, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 94 BNSS seeking
preservation of the CDR and location ID Chart of the
applicant/accused and the members of the raiding team. Issue
notice to the IO to file the reply.

Now to come up for filing reply and consideration
on the application on **23.08.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
01.08.2025