

IA No. 6/25 in SC 78/2023
STATE Vs. WAHEEDULLAH
FIR No. 198/2022
PS Crime Branch

18.09.2025

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pratyush Prasanna, Ld. counsel for accused.
IO SI Samrat in person.

IO has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by IO that he has to appear before his superior officials to submit a report pertaining to Delhi Riots Case and the arguments on the present application be heard on NDOH.

Re-list on the date fixed in the main case i.e. on
31.01.2026.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
18.09.2025