

IA 7/25 SC 78/23
FIR 198/2022
PS Crime Branch
State Vs. WAHEEDULLAH

09.12.2025

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pratyush Prasanna and Sh. Vatan, Ld. counsels
for applicant/accused.

This is an application u/s 483 BNSS, 2023 seeking
regular bail, filed on behalf of accused.

Issue notice to the IO to file the reply on or before
NDOH.

Now to come up for filing of reply and consideration
on the present application on **04.02.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
09.12.2025