

IA 7/25 SC 78/23
FIR 198/22
PS Crime Branch
STATE Vs. WAHEEDULLAH

23.02.2026

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pratyush Prasanna, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused present through VC.

Arguments heard on the bail application.

Application be listed for orders on **06.03.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
23.02.2026/r